PUBLIC NOTICE FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

April 22, 2021

CONTACT:

Leon County Children's Services Council (850) 606-4468

Leon County Children's Services Council Organizational Meeting

WHO: Leon County Children's Services Council

WHAT: Organizational Meeting

WHEN: Thursday, May 6, 2021 from 3:00-5:00 p.m.

WHERE: Leon County Courthouse

Commission Chambers, 5th Floor

301 S. Monroe St.

The organizational meeting of the Leon County Children's Services Council will be held on Thursday, May 6, 2021 from 3:00-5:00 p.m. in the County Commission Chambers, 301 South Monroe Street.

For more information, please contact Jessica Goodman-Taylor at goodmantaylorj@leoncountyfl.gov or (850) 606-4468.

Jessica Goodman-Taylor

301 S. Monroe St. Tallahassee, FL 32301 (850) 606-4468 (850) 606-4343 FAX